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Family Favourites
Malcolm McEachernFor Our Scottish Listeners
"The Defender"
At Short Notice
For the Pianist
Dominion Weather Forecast
Music for Romance

featuring Anne Ziegler andWebster Booth
(BBC Programme)9.36 "The Man Born to. Be

King"
(BBC Production)10.23 At Close of Day10.30 Close down
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. 4 Songs from the Shows30 Bandstand
QO Melodies of the Moment
30 "Only My Song’
QO Sacred Interlude
ty | Recent Record Releases
0
0°

=oo

Calling All Hospitals
p.m. Programme Parade
BBC World Affairs Talk
The Salon Orchestra,

Paul Robeson (bass), and Harry
Bluestone (violin)
2.30 "Meet the People: TheTextile Worker,’ key workersin British Industry3: 0 Musie for the Pianist |3.15 Songs of Italy
3.30 Music in the Tanner Man-ner4.0 "The Woman in White"
5. 0 Children’s Evening Song
. Service, conducted by Rev. A.
R. Miller
5.45 For the Children: ‘‘Tam-
my Troots’ Hiking Holiday"
(BBC Programme)

6. 0 : Half Hour Celebrity Con-cer
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6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICE:
St. John’s Church
Preacher; Rev. T. G. Campbell
Organist and Choirmistress:
Mrs. F. Daniels
8. 0 Station Notices ;

8.46 Sunday Evening Talk8.0 Overseas News
9.10 West Coast Sports Re~sults
9.30 Melba, Queen of Song
10. O Everyman’s Music
10.22 "Epilogue"
10.30 Close down
.
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6. 0, 7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
9. 4 Sunday Morning ‘"‘Proms’’
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
10. 0 Kathleen Long (piano) and
Dennis Noble (baritone)
10.30 Music from the Ballet
11. 0 PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
SERVICE: St. Andrew’s Church
Preachef: Rev. R. S. Watson
Organist: R, L. Dukes
12.15 p.m. Goncert Celebrities
12.33 Programme Preview4.0 #£=Dinner Music
1.30 BBC World Affairs Talk
2. 0 Local Weather Conditions
8:4 EMILE BONNY (’cello) and
KOA NEES (piano)
Sonata in F Major, Op. 5

Beethoven
(A Studio Recital)

2.30 Major Choral Work
Belshazzar’s Feast Walton
3.20 At Short Notice3.30 Musical Comedy Theatre:
"The Quaker Girl’4.0 "Omar Khayyam"
(NZBS Production)

— ne ne ee atSea— ----_-_-
4.30 Ritchie Manna (violin) with
Eunice Steadman (piano)
Sonata No. 4 in C Minor Bach
(A Studio Recital)

5. 0 Children’s Song Service
5.45 Melodies from Theatreland
6.15 Music in Miniature
6.30 METHODIST CHURCH SER-
VICE: Central Mission
Preacher: ‘Rev. Leslie B. Neale
Organist: Ruby M. White
_ Choirmaster: Ross Hughes
8.5 EVENING PROGRAMME
Organ Recital from the Dunedin
Town Hall by Professor V. E.
Galway, Mus.D.
8.20 GLADYS RIPLEY (English
contralto)
(A Studio Recital)

8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Overseas News
9.22 "Curtains for Bellman,"
radio play by James J. Eaton
and Norman Hillis
(NZBS Production)

410. 56 In Quiet Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 "Epilogue"
Uiaag
Close down
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5. Op.m. Light Music6.0 £Star for This Evening:
Thomas L, Thomas (baritone)
6A5 The Salon Concert Players
6.30 LONDON NEWS6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Favourite. Artists8.0 £Thirty Minute Theatre:
| "The Jinx Woman"
8.30 Music Time: The Queen’s
:
Hall Light Orchestra conducted
by Sidney Torch

9. 1 A Concert by the National
Symphony Orchestra conducted
by Dr. Heinz Unger
Ruy Blas Overture, Op, 95 |

Mendelssohn
9. 9 John Hargreaves (baritone)with the Orchestra conducted by
Clarence Raybould
We Are Equals (Act I a

eea A

"Rigoletto" ) Verdi
9.13 Moura Lympany (piano)with the Orchestra conducted
by’ Royalton Kisch
Concerto No, 1 in E FlatLiszt
9.34 John Hargreaves (bari-
tone) with the Orchestra con-
ducted by Clarence RaybouldVile Race of Courtiers (Actll of ‘Rigoletto’’) Verdi
9.88 The Orchestra conducted
by Albert Coates
Romeo and Juliet Fantasy
Overture Tchaikovski

10. 0 Close down

N/. INVERCARGILLaI Zs 720 kc, 416m.
8.45 a.m. Hymns for All
9.4 Concert Hall of the Air
Pittsburgh Symphony Orchestra,
Marian Anderson (contralto),Artur Rubinstein (piano
Featured Work: Dé@bussy’s
Iberia

40.30 Salt Lake Tabernacle Choir
41. 0 From Stage and Screen
12. 0 Band of H.M. Life Guards
12.15 p.m. Music of Manhattan
12.33 Dinner Music
1.30 BBC World Affairs Talk
1.45 Afternoon Concert by
Orchestra Raymonde, Joseph
Schmidt, Miliza Korjus
2.45 Personal ResponsibilityA Series of talks by M. H, Hol-
| croft

—
3. 0 Major Work
Boston Symphony Orchestra
conducted by Serge Kousse-
vitzky
3.12 Famous .Artist: Claudio
Arau (piano)
3.30 "Will Shakespeare" (Pt.2): Val Gielgud and Fay Comp-
ton in the ‘verse’ play, by
Clemence Dane
4.30 "Holiday for Song’
5. 0 Children’s Song Service
5.30 "Shetland Crofter"’: A pic-ture of life on a remote Scot-
tish Island
6. 0 Family Album
(Studio Broadcast)

6.30 "Music Time"7.0 SALVATION ARMY SER-
Vice: From the Citadel
Phage Major G. H. Sawyer8. 8 Great Moments in Opera815 "Twenty Years After"
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Overseas News
9.10 Carroll Gibbons on the Air
9.25 Southland Brains Trust:
A; R. Dunlop, L. F. Moller, J.
R. Hanan, M.P., Rev. Robert
Thornley, and Questlonmaster
R. Hutton-Potts
9.55 Sunday Serenade10.20 "Epilogue’’
10.30 Close down

DUNEDINCRORE let
9. Oa.m. Tunes for the Break-
fast Table
9.30 The Radio Church of the
Helping Hand

|

10. 0 Morning Melodies
10.165 Little Chapel of Good. Cheer41. 0 "Der Rosenkavalier" Suite

Richard Strauss
11.30 Gigli, Rethberg and Pinza
in Operatic Excerpts
12. 0 Close down

Sunday, Mareh 13Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.30 p.m., 9.40 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am., 12.30 p.m., 9.40 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ‘ke. 280 m.

6. Oam. Sunday Morning Melo-dies
7.35 Junior Request Session
(Gil Cooke)
8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast
8.55 Brass Band Parade with
Bandmaster Craven
8.15 Friendly Road Children’sChoir
10. 0 The Boston Promenade Or-
chestra
10.15 Morning Star
10.30 Gypsiana
11. 0 Friendty Road Service of
Song (Uncle Tom)
12. 0 Listeners’ Request Session
12.52 p.m. District Weather Fore-
Cast2.0 Landscape in Words and
anes The Musical Background°. 2
2.30 Latest Overseas Releases2.45 Island Qutposts of New
Zealand: island of Banishment
3. 0 The Masters in LighterMood
3.30 Years Ago To-day4. 0 From Our Overseas Lib-
rary
5. 0 Diggers’ Session (Rod Tal-bot) 4

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Orchestral Moods6.30 Uncle Tom and the Sankey
Singers ;7.0 ZB Citizens’ Forum7.30 Traveller’s Joy: Naufton
Wayne, Basil Radford (iastou : :
8. 0 1ZB’s Radio Theatre ShowMusic at Eight, featuring the1ZB Orchestra, conducted by
Reg Morgan, and assisting artists8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9.15 ZB Book Review9.40 Gilbert and Sullivan: The
Partnership Begins
(BBC Production)10.40 Radio Concert Stage11.45 Meditation Melodies

12. 0 Close down

27B WELLINGTON980 ke, 306 m.

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
|8. Oa.m. A Religion for Monday

Morning (Rev. Harry Squires)
8.15 Junior Request session
9. 0 Uncie Tom’s’ Children’s
Choir
9.20 World of Sport (Walie
Ingram)
9.35 Light Variety
10. 0 Sunday Morning Concert
10.30 Services’ session, con-
ducted by Sgt. Major
11. 0 Piano Personalities
11.15 Music Changed Their
Careers: Grace Moore (last
broadcast)
11.45 Hill Billy session

|12. 0 Listeners’ Request session —
2. Op.m. Radio Matinee
2.10 On a Summer Afternoon(last broadcast)
3. 0 Island Outposts of, NewZealand: Taming the Lawless
Chathams ;
4. 0°’ Landscape in Words. andMusio: City of Granite
5. 0 Pinocchio
5.20 From -Our Overseas Lib-
rary
5.45 Albert Sandler and_ hisPaim Court Orchestra

|

EVENING PROGRAMME |

6. 0 Our Fathers Have Told Us
(Bill Beavis)
6.45 What’s in a Name (last
broadcast) . 37.0 ZB Citizens’ Forum
7.30 The Richard Tauber Pro-
gramme: BBC Production
8. 0 Kipps (NZBS Production)
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Songs My Father. TaughtMe (Alan Eddy)9.15 ZB Book Review
9.40 Gilbert and Sullivan (BBCProduction)
10.40 Popular Tunes of To-day71. 0 Concert Hour
12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1100 ko, =. 273 m.

6. Oa.m. Break 0’ Day Music
6.30 Junior Request session
8.30 Styled for Sunday
9. 0 Uncie Tom and his Child~
ren’s Choir
9.18 Rotunda Roundabout: For
the Bandsman
10. O Musical Magazine= Morning Star: Joseph His-~op
10.30 Sunday Morning Concert
11. 0 Friendly Road Service of
Song
11.25 Musical Programme
11.45 The Toff conducts an In-
terview on Fishing: Advice to
Amateurs by a panel of experts
12. O Listeners’ Requests2.15 Artists for To-day: Kirsten
Flagstad and Heddie Nash
3. 0 Makers of Great Music:
Arcangela Corelli
3.45 Te Rauparaha and Cook
Strait (Douglas Cresswell)
4.90 Studio Presentation.
Heather Smith
4.16 Island Outposts of New
Zealand: Forgotten Outposts
5.30 Bits and Pieces from a Col-
lector’s Corner: Brian Salkeld
5.45 Landscape in Words andMusic: Alpine Adventure
EVENING PROGRAMME
6.0 New Records with Red
Labels
6.30 Programme Parade
7. 0 Inquisitive Mike
7.30 Radio’s Round Table: Al
Sleeman discusses Adult Edu-
cation with Dr. Ralph Winter-
bourn, Archie Johnson’ and
George --8. 0 Kipps (NZBS Production)
8.45 Sunday Night Talk
9. 0 Studio Presentation:
Nancy Harrie and Lee Humph-
reys
9.15 Book Review
9.40 Gilbert and Sullivan

(BBC Production) eax!10.40 Sunday Nocturne
11. 0 Variety ‘
12. 0 Close down

4ZB DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.

6. Oa.m. London News
7.30 Hymns for the Early Riser
8. 0 Music with a Modern Touch
9. 0 New Releases by Famous
Singers
9.30 4ZB Junior Choristers
9.45 From Screen to Radio10. 0 Around the Bandstands |.
10.30 Very Old and Wery New11. 0 The Sports Digest (Bernie
McConnell)11.30 Melodie de Luxe
12. 0 Your Favourite Choice, fea-
turing at 1.0 We Predict
2. Op.m. tIsland Outposts of New
Zealand: Death at the Chathams
Radio Matinee3.0 John Guard, by Douglas
Cresswell
4. 0 Landscape in Words and
Music: Nature’s Musio
5. 0 For the Children; Pinoo-
chio
5.24 The Salon Concert Players
5.30 The 4ZB Choristers
5.45 World Famous Orchestras
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Six O’ciock Show
6.30 The Diggers’ Show (Bill
Pollock): A Session for all Re-
turned Service Personnel
7. 0 Citizens’ Forum
7.30 Evelyn’s Magic Bow8.0 #£Kipps (NZBS Production)
8.30 William Clothier Sings
8.45 Sunday Night Talk|9. 0 Leo Roared: A Film Musi-
9.15 The ZB Book Review9.40 Gilbert and Sullivan ~

BBC Production)
10.40 rom Our Overseas Lib-
11. 0 Sweet and Lovely
11.15 Popular Just Now
11.45 Drifting and Dreaming
12. 0 Close downre an ee en ee RR RE a Ee
At 11.45 a.m. to-day, from
3ZB, "The Toff" conducts a
special sports interview on
"Fishing Advice to Amateurs."
A panel of "Compleat Anglers"will supply the advice.

27. PALMERSTON Nth940 ke, 319 m._
8. Oa.m. Junior Request Session
8.30 Report on Weather at Foxe
ton Beach a
9. 0 Dominion Weather Fore-
cast9.2 Musio for Sunday Morning
9.30 Bandstand
10. 0 Song Album: Oscar Natzka
10.15 Rhythm Pianists
10.30 Landscape in Words. andMusic: Krakatoa i

10.45 Variety
11.16 Songs of Good Cheer
11.30 Invitation to Music
12. 0 Request Session
12.30 p.m. Dominion WeatherForecast
2. 0 Radio Matinee
2.15 island Outposts of New
Zealand: Sub-Antarctic Saga
s Reserved
4. Q Music for the Harpsichord4.15 BBC Singers
4.30 Composers’ Corner5.0 Pinocchio
5.30 Musical Comedy Theatre
EVENING PROGRAMME
6.0 #£=The Critic Grows Angrier:
Talk by John Gundry
6.15 lola and Marriot Eaddy
(vocal duettists)
(A Studio Presentation)6.30 Thirty Years of Popular
Songs7.0 $=2ZA Citizens’ Forum
7.30 Reserved8.0 #£=‘Travellers’ Joy

BBC Programme)
8.30 ords with Music (Doug.
Smith)
8.45 Sunday Night Talk
9. 0 Famous Overtures a9.15 ZB Book Review
9.40 Weather Forecast
410. 0 Close downettSSS SS-_-_--
To-night’s studio presentation
from 3ZB, at 9 o’clock features
Nancy Harrie, a leading Auck-
land dance band pianist, and
Lee Humphreys, a member of
the "‘Knaves."


